18
Modus Instruments, Inc.     N     Tel. 800 225 3208     N     Fax 781 938 1071     N     Web www.geinet.com
NOTES
Offsets
If the meter must indicate a negative value, then an offset must be
specified. Three standard settings are available:
“O” No offset. A 0 V or 4 mA input signal reads zero.
“A” 1/4 span offset. The zero is placed at 1/4 of the scale. A 0-5

A = 1/4 offset
B = 1/2 offset
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
DO - PS - IS - O - DU
EXAMPLE: DO - 1 - MA - 0 - 05E
PS = Power Supply DU = Displayed Units
(See Note)
IS =
Input Signal
01 = 0 to 1 Vdc
02 = 0 to 2 Vdc
05 = 0 to 5 Vdc
10 = 0 to 10 Vdc
MA = 4 to 20 mAdc
1 = 120 Vac, 50/60 Hz
2 = 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
3 = 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
0-25.0 Pa
0-50.0 Pa
0-75.0 Pa
0-100 Pa
0-250 Pa
0-500 Pa
0-750 Pa
0-1.00 kPa
0-2.50 kPa
0-5.00 kPa
0-7.50 kPa
0-10.0 kPa
0-25.0 kPa
0-50.0 kPa
0-100 kPa
0-200 kPa
Pressure
Code
ENGLISH METRIC UNITS
Pressure Range
English
Max. Safe Momentary
Overpressure
01E
02E
03E
04E
05E
06E
07E
08E
09E
11E
12E
13E
14E
15E
16E
17E
18E
19E
20E
0-0.100 in. H20
0-0.200 in. H20
0-0.300 in. H20
0-0.500 in. H20
0-1.00 in. H20
0-2.00 in. H20
0-3.00 in. H20
0-5.00 in. H20
0-10.0 in. H20
0-20.0 in. H20
0-30.0 in. H20
0-50.0 in. H20
0-100 in. H20